

Dear Sir/Madam

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request concerning request Dog attacks-STDs-Illegal drug use.

The Trust can provide the following information:

1. The number of dog attack injuries treated within your area for the years 2004 to present.

Number of patients attending Homerton's A&E due to dog bite from 1st Oct 2004 to 30th Sep 2014

	Column Labels											
	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014(Jan to Sep)	Grand Total
Count of Person ID	39	168	223	211	244	297	274	203	259	227	141	2286

2. The number of people aged 65 or over that have been treated for sexually transmitted diseases in your area for the years 2004 to present.

Sexually Transmitted Diseases and Infections in patients aged 55 and over	
AGE	
65	24
66	31
67	37
68	24
69	21
70	32
71	11
72	11
73	16
74	16
75	8
76	13
77	5
78	14
79	2
80	3
82	4
83	1
84	2
85	6
Grand Total	281

Incorporating hospital and community health services, teaching and research

3. The number of people aged 65 or over that have been treated due to the use of illegal drugs for the years 2004 to present. By illegal drugs I mean drugs that are class A, B or C in the United Kingdom In 2014.

We can identify patients attending A&E due to drug use but I cannot tell if the drugs were illegal unless recorded explicitly as the most common diagnoses are drug overdose/substance misuse which does not list the name of the drug (under this description there were

Oct to Dec 2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	Jan to Sep 2014	Grand Total
2	10	23	8	19	16	12	30	23	20	17	180

If you have any queries about this response please contact the information governance manager at foi@homerton.nhs.uk , in the first instance. If, following that, you still have any concerns, you may contact the Information Commissioner either by letter, FOI/EIR Complaints resolution, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SM9 5AF, or by email www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk to take them further.

Copyright Statement

The material provided is subject to the HUHFT's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Publication Scheme that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned.

Yours sincerely

James Cook
Information Governance Administrator

Mike Dunne
Information Governance Manager/Deputy Calidcott Guardian

Incorporating hospital and community health services, teaching and research